

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 699/2010

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTILAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

For Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of service of alternative arrangement notice, none appears on behalf of the respondents.

We direct the Secretary, Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to nominate one counsel to defend the case of the respondents.

List after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR